
DISTRICT 13 CHANCERY FILINGS AND DISPOSITIONS
FILINGS BY TYPE

Clay���CumberlaQG� D eKalb� Overton� Pickett� Putnam���White���TOTAL
Adoption/Surrender 1 16 19 9 0 80 16 141
Appeal from Administrative Hearing 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
Conservatorship/Guardianship 0 13 13 14 4 35 14 93
Contract/Debt/Specific Performance 0 16 3 1 0 22 2 44
Damages/Torts 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Divorce with Minor Children 4 9 20 12 0 24 13 82
Divorce without Minor Children 5 20 19 17 2 41 17 121
General Sessions/Juvenile Appeal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Interstate Support 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Judicial Hospitalization 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Legitimation/Paternity 0 3 4 0 0 2 0 9
Medical Malpractice 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Miscellaneous General Civil 3 17 11 19 3 54 11 118
Orders of Protection 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other Domestic Relations 0 2 0 2 0 1 1 6
Probate/Trust 38 2 100 119 35 3 115 412
Real Estate Matter 6 61 19 9 3 20 18 136
Residential Parenting/Child Support 2 15 27 16 0 54 11 125
Workers Compensation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
      TOTAL: 60 175 235 218 47 338 218 1,291

DISPOSITIONS BY TYPE
Clay���CumberlaQG��DHKalb� Overton� Pickett� Putnam��White� TOTAL

Adoption/Surrender 0 16 17 11 1 77 18 140
Appeal from Administrative Hearing 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Conservatorship/Guardianship 0 13 12 10 3 37 8 83
Contract/Debt/Specific Performance 1 16 1 2 0 30 5 55
Damages/Torts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Divorce with Minor Children 4 17 21 12 1 29 26 110
Divorce without Minor Children 6 31 26 13 1 35 22 134
General Sessions/Juvenile Appeal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Interstate Support 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Judicial Hospitalization 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Legitimation/Paternity 0 4 2 0 0 4 3 13
Medical Malpractice 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Miscellaneous General Civil 1 16 15 17 3 60 13 125
Orders of Protection 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other Domestic Relations 0 3 0 1 0 2 1 7
Probate/Trust 38 27 90 113 39 3 116 426
Real Estate Matter 5 103 11 7 5 22 16 169
Residential Parenting/Child Support 2 17 23 9 0 56 9 116
Workers Compensation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
      TOTAL: 57 263 218 195 53 356 237 1,379

Clay��CumberlaQG��DH.alb� Overton� Pickett� Putnam� White� TOTAL
Compromise/Settlement-No Hearing 2 9 5 107 22 0 1 146
Court Approved Settlement 49 146 130 70 25 193 206 819
Dismissal 2 44 13 17 5 100 18 199
Other 3 1 6 0 0 12 2 24
Transferred 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 3
Trial-Jury 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trial-Non-Jury 0 0 20 0 0 26 4 50
Uncontested/Default 0 63 37 0 1 23 6 130
Withdrawn 1 0 6 0 0 1 0 8
      TOTAL: 57 263 218 195 53 356 237 1,379

DISPOSITIONS BY MANNER
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Chancery
Dispositions by Case Type and Manner

District 13

Compromise/
settlement-no 
court hearing

Court 
approved 
settlement

Dismissal Other Transferred� � Trial-Non-
�MXUy

Uncontested/
Default

Withdrawn Total

Adoption/Surrender 0 108 8 0 0 8 14 2 140

Appeal from Administrative 
Hearing

0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Conservatorship/Guardianship 0 65 10 1 0 3 3 1 83

Contract/Debt/Specific 
Performance

1 8 33 0 0 1 11 1 55

Divorce with Minor Children 0 84 15 0 0 4 7 0 110

Divorce without Minor Children 2 100 15 0 0 5 12 0 134

Legitimation/Paternity 0 7 3 0 0 2 1 0 13

Miscellaneous General Civil 3 83 20 2 0 5 11 1 125

Other Domestic Relations 0 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 7

Probate/Trust 135 272 10 2 1 3 3 0 426

Real Estate Matter 4 50 40 1 0 9 63 2 169

Residential Parenting/Child 
Support

1 37 44 17 1 10 5 1 116

Total 146 819 199 24 3 50 130 8 1,379

Compromise/settlement-no court hearing 10.6%
Court approved settlement 59.4%
Dismissal 14.4%
Other 1.7%
Transferred 0.2%
Trial-Non-jury 3.6%
Uncontested/Default 9.4%
Withdrawn 0.6%
Total: 100.0%
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Chancery
Dispositions by County, Case Type and Manner

District 13

Compromise/
settlement-no 
court hearing

Court 
approved 
settlement

Dismissal Other Transferred� � Trial-Non-
MXUy

Uncontested/
Default

Withdrawn Total

C
la

y

Contract/Debt/Spec. 
Performance

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Divorce w/o Minor 
Children

1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Divorce with Minor 
Children

0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Miscellaneous General 
Civil

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Probate/Trust 0 36 0 2 0 0 0 0 38

Real Estate Matter 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 5

Res. Parenting/Child 
Support

0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Total 2 49 2 3 0 0 0 1 57

C
um

be
rl

an
d

Adoption/Surrender 0 14 2 0 0 0 0 0 16

Conservatorship/Guar
dianship

0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 13

Contract/Debt/Spec. 
Performance

0 5 8 0 0 0 3 0 16

Divorce w/o Minor 
Children

0 28 3 0 0 0 0 0 31

Divorce with Minor 
Children

0 14 2 0 0 0 1 0 17

Legitimation/Paternity 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 4

Miscellaneous General 
Civil

1 11 4 0 0 0 0 0 16

Other Domestic 
Relations

0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Probate/Trust 7 18 1 0 0 0 1 0 27

Real Estate Matter 1 29 16 0 0 0 57 0 103

Res. Parenting/Child 
Support

0 8 7 1 0 0 1 0 17

Total 9 146 44 1 0 0 63 0 263

D
eK

al
b

Adoption/Surrender 0 0 0 0 0 2 14 1 17

Conservatorship/Guar
dianship

0 7 0 1 0 0 3 1 12

Contract/Debt/Spec. 
Performance

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Divorce w/o Minor 
Children

0 14 3 0 0 2 7 0 26

Divorce with Minor 
Children

0 15 2 0 0 2 2 0 21

Legitimation/Paternity 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

Miscellaneous General 
Civil

1 3 1 0 0 3 6 1 15

Probate/Trust 3 82 0 0 0 3 2 0 90
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Compromise/
settlement-no 
court hearing

Court 
approved 
settlement

Dismissal Other Transferred� � � Trial-Non-
MXUy

Uncontested/
Default

Withdrawn Total
D

eK
al

b

Real Estate Matter 0 3 0 0 0 5 1 2 11

Res. Parenting/Child 
Support

1 5 7 5 1 2 1 1 23

Total 5 130 13 6 1 20 37 6 218

O
ve

rt
on

Adoption/Surrender 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

Conservatorship/Guar
dianship

0 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 10

Contract/Debt/Spec. 
Performance

1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Divorce w/o Minor 
Children

1 8 4 0 0 0 0 0 13

Divorce with Minor 
Children

0 10 2 0 0 0 0 0 12

Miscellaneous General 
Civil

0 14 3 0 0 0 0 0 17

Other Domestic 
Relations

0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Probate/Trust 105 4 3 0 1 0 0 0 113

Real Estate Matter 0 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 7

Res. Parenting/Child 
Support

0 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 9

Total 107 70 17 0 1 0 0 0 195

Pi
ck

et
t

Adoption/Surrender 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Conservatorship/Guar
dianship

0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Divorce w/o Minor 
Children

0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Divorce with Minor 
Children

0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Miscellaneous General 
Civil

0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 3

Probate/Trust 20 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 39

Real Estate Matter 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 5

Total 22 25 5 0 0 0 1 0 53

Pu
tn

am

Adoption/Surrender 0 64 6 0 0 6 0 1 77

Appeal from 
Administrative 

0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Conservatorship/Guar
dianship

0 27 7 0 0 3 0 0 37

Contract/Debt/Spec. 
Performance

0 1 22 0 0 1 6 0 30

Divorce w/o Minor 
Children

0 26 3 0 0 2 4 0 35

Divorce with Minor 
Children

0 17 7 0 0 2 3 0 29

Legitimation/Paternity 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 4

Miscellaneous General 
Civil

0 41 11 2 0 2 4 0 60
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Compromise/
settlement-no 
court hearing

Court 
approved 
settlement

Dismissal Other Transferred� � Trial-Non-
�MXUy

Uncontested/
Default

Withdrawn Total
Pu

tn
am

Other Domestic 
Relations

0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Probate/Trust 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3

Real Estate Matter 0 4 13 0 0 3 2 0 22

Res. Parenting/Child 
Support

0 12 26 9 0 6 3 0 56

Total 0 193 100 12 1 26 23 1 356

W
hi

te

Adoption/Surrender 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 18

Conservatorship/Guar
dianship

0 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 8

Contract/Debt/Spec. 
Performance

0 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 5

Divorce w/o Minor 
Children

0 18 2 0 0 1 1 0 22

Divorce with Minor 
Children

0 24 1 0 0 0 1 0 26

Legitimation/Paternity 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Miscellaneous General 
Civil

0 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 13

Other Domestic 
Relations

0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Probate/Trust 0 112 4 0 0 0 0 0 116

Real Estate Matter 1 6 5 0 0 1 3 0 16

Res. Parenting/Child 
Support

0 3 2 2 0 2 0 0 9

Total 1 206 18 2 0 4 6 0 237
Total 146 819 199 24 3 50 130 8 1,379
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